Election: 2011 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2011-04-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 63342
Ballots Cast: 10485

Voter Turnout: 17%

Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: NA AU SAY 1(Voter Turnout: 14% - Total Registered Voters: 900)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF JOLIET

Candidate Name Total Votes
TOM GIARRANTE (NON)

WARREN C. DORRIS (NON)

KEVIN HEGARTY (NON)

DALE R. VOLLMER (NON)
ANDREW "ANDY" MIHELICH (NON)
JAN QUILLMAN (NON)

DIANE M. HARRIS (NON)

LESTER BROWN (NON)

MICHAEL J. MARCONI (NON)

OO OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoON

Contest: COUNCILMAN JOLIET DISTRICT 3

Candidate Name Total Votes
ROBERT G. HACKER (NON) 2
RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (NON) 0
JOHN E. GERL (NON) 0

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD

Candidate Name Total Votes
BILL LAMB (IND) 4
PAUL FAY (IND) 2
DAN RIPPY (IND) 1
MARK ALLAN CHMURA (IND) 1

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER JOLIET PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
GLEN A. MARCUM (NON) 2
MARTY MUDRON (NON) 1

Vote %
100

[cNeoNeoNeoNeolNelNolNo)

Vote %
100

0

0

Vote %
50

25
12.5
12.5

Vote %
50
25

pagel1l/4



TERENCE C. ZIESMER (NON) 1 25
BILL TATRO (NON) 0 0
BRETT GOULD (NON) 0 0

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER OSWEGOLAND PARK DISTRICT - FULL 6 YR TERM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MICHAEL SATLAK (NON) 7 63.64
SALVADOR J. BAROCIO (NON) 2 18.18
BOB MATTINGLY (NON) 1 9.09
LEONARD R. WASS (NON) 1 9.09

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER OSWEGOLAND PARK DISTRICT - UNEXP 2 YR TERM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MARK D. SLOVER (NON) 7 100
ROY R. WHITE (NON) 0 0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JUDITH ROBERTS (NON) 6 60
RUTH E. BADAL (NON) 3 30
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 10

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE PLAINFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
TERRY COTTRELL (NON) 0 0
SHARON KINLEY (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OSWEGO C.U.S.D. 308

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BILL WALSH (NON) 62 19.75
BRENT LIGHTFOOT (NON) 59 18.79
PAUL LARK (NON) 51 16.24
JOHN GRAFF (NON) 40 12.74
LUIS PEREZ (NON) 32 10.19
ANDREA SCHWEDA (NON) 29 9.24

page2/4



ALISON SWANSON (NON)
ROB FITZGERALD (NON)
KERRI McCASTLAND (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

16
16

5.1
5.1
2.87

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - PLAINFIELD CUSD 202

Candidate Name

TOMMIE L. VAN (NON)

KEVIN G. KIRBERG (NON)
ROGER BONUCHI (NON)

DAVE OBRZUT (NON)

GREG NICHOLS (NON)
WILLIAM P. DARGAN, JR. (NON)
ANTHONY G. SCALA (NON)

Total Votes

NNDNWRAMD

Vote %
19.05
19.05
19.05
14.29
9.52
9.52
9.52

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION FROM T37N R7E

Candidate Name

LYNN M. BURKS (NON)
LUCAS B. KAVLIC (NON)
PETER A. ATHENS (NON)

Total Votes
2
1
1

Vote %
50
25
25

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION FROM REM.CNG.TWPS.

Candidate Name
ASHLEY RHEA SHIELDS (NON)

Total Votes
3

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Candidate Name

JEFF MAY (NON)
JEFFREY VICKERY (NON)
MIKE O'CONNELL (NON)
BRAD M. BABER (NON)

Total Votes
12

11

8

4

Vote %
100

Vote %
34.29
31.43
22.86
11.43

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE WAUBONSEE C.C.D. 516

Candidate Name
JAMES E. "JIM" PILMER (NON)

Total Votes
55

Vote %
38.19

page 3/4



KAREN L. COTTER (NON) 50 34.72
JAMES K. "JIM" MICHELS (NON) 39 27.08

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
GREG DOBBINS (NON) 65 37.36
ROBERT NORDENGREN (NON) 65 37.36
LOUIS NARETTO (NON) 44 25.29

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - WILL FULL 6 YR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DOUGLAS L. ZIECH (NON) 5 38.46
DENISE RUTTER (NON) 4 30.77
NANCY TERLEP BARTELS (NON) 4 30.77

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - WILL UNEXP 4 YR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON) 0 0

Contest: TRUSTEE PLAINFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DOUGLAS W. SHREVE (NON) 16 53.33
JAMES R. LEHMANN (NON) 14 46.67

page 4/4


http://www.tcpdf.org

