Election: 2011 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2011-04-05 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 63342

Ballots Cast: 10485 Voter Turnout: 17% Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: NA AU SAY 1(Voter Turnout: 14% - Total Registered Voters: 900)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF JOLIET

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TOM GIARRANTE (NON)	2	100
WARREN C. DORRIS (NON)	0	0
KEVIN HEGARTY (NON)	0	0
DALE R. VOLLMER (NON)	0	0
ANDREW "ANDY" MIHELICH (NON)	0	0
JAN QUILLMAN (NON)	0	0
DIANE M. HARRIS (NON)	0	0
LESTER BROWN (NON)	0	0
MICHAEL J. MARCONI (NON)	0	0

Contest: COUNCILMAN JOLIET DISTRICT 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROBERT G. HACKER (NON)	2	100
RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (NON)	0	0
JOHN E. GERL (NON)	0	0

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
BILL LAMB (IND)	4	50	
PAUL FAY (IND)	2	25	
DAN RIPPY (IND)	1	12.5	
MARK ALLAN CHMURA (IND)	1	12.5	

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER JOLIET PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
GLEN A. MARCUM (NON)	2	50
MARTY MUDRON (NON)	1	25

TERENCE C. ZIESMER (NON)	1	25	
BILL TATRO (NON)	0	0	
BRETT GOULD (NON)	0	0	

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER OSWEGOLAND PARK DISTRICT - FULL 6 YR TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MICHAEL SATLAK (NON)	7	63.64
SALVADOR J. BAROCIO (NON)	2	18.18
BOB MATTINGLY (NON)	1	9.09
LEONARD R. WASS (NON)	1	9.09

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER OSWEGOLAND PARK DISTRICT - UNEXP 2 YR TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARK D. SLOVER (NON)	7	100
ROY R. WHITE (NON)	0	0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JUDITH ROBERTS (NON)	6	60
RUTH E. BADAL (NON)	3	30
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	10

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE PLAINFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TERRY COTTRELL (NON)	0	0
SHARON KINLEY (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OSWEGO C.U.S.D. 308

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BILL WALSH (NON)	62	19.75
BRENT LIGHTFOOT (NON)	59	18.79
PAUL LARK (NON)	51	16.24
JOHN GRAFF (NON)	40	12.74
LUIS PEREZ (NON)	32	10.19
ANDREA SCHWEDA (NON)	29	9.24

ALISON SWANSON (NON)	16	5.1
ROB FITZGERALD (NON)	16	5.1
KERRI McCASTLAND (NON)	9	2.87
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - PLAINFIELD CUSD 202

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TOMMIE L. VAN (NON)	4	19.05
KEVIN G. KIRBERG (NON)	4	19.05
ROGER BONUCHI (NON)	4	19.05
DAVE OBRZUT (NON)	3	14.29
GREG NICHOLS (NON)	2	9.52
WILLIAM P. DARGAN, JR. (NON)	2	9.52
ANTHONY G. SCALA (NON)	2	9.52

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION FROM T37N R7E

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LYNN M. BURKS (NON)	2	50
LUCAS B. KAVLIC (NON)	1	25
PETER A. ATHENS (NON)	1	25

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION FROM REM.CNG.TWPS.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ASHLEY RHEA SHIELDS (NON)	3	100

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JEFF MAY (NON)	12	34.29
JEFFREY VICKERY (NON)	11	31.43
MIKE O'CONNELL (NON)	8	22.86
BRAD M. BABER (NON)	4	11.43

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE WAUBONSEE C.C.D. 516

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JAMES E. "JIM" PILMER (NON)	55	38.19

KAREN L. COTTER (NON)	50	34.72
JAMES K. "JIM" MICHELS (NON) 39	27.08

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - GRUNDY/KENDALL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
GREG DOBBINS (NON)	65	37.36
ROBERT NORDENGREN (NON)	65	37.36
LOUIS NARETTO (NON)	44	25.29

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - WILL FULL 6 YR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DOUGLAS L. ZIECH (NON)	5	38.46
DENISE RUTTER (NON)	4	30.77
NANCY TERLEP BARTELS (NON)	4	30.77

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES - WILL UNEXP 4 YR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % NO CANDIDATE FILED (NON) 0 0

Contest: TRUSTEE PLAINFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DOUGLAS W. SHREVE (NON)	16	53.33
JAMES R. LEHMANN (NON)	14	46.67